The  E-tec  Story
The E-tec Switzerland factory was founded in 1973 for the production of precision pins for
the watch industry. As of the 1980’s the company expanded it’s business into
manufacturing of precision pin connectors for the electronics industry (IC-Sockets, Board-
to-Board Connectors, etc.)
In 1993 E-tec set-up it’s own operations in Taiwan in order to enhance the product range
with stamped pin products (PLCC, Pin headers, Female headers, D-Sub’s, Switches, etc.).
In 2001 E-tec transferred certain labor intensive productions to its new production plant in

C1
Gender
How to order
Orientation
Mounting Type /
Adaptor Type
Impedance 50 Ω
Frequency Range 0 - 6 GHz
Working Voltage 335 V rms max.
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 1000 V rms min.
Straight 1.3 max.
Right Angle 1.5 max.
Center Contact 5 mΩ max.
Outer Contact 2.5 mΩ  max.
1000 MΩ  min.
Parts Name Material Finish
Body, Metal Parts Brass per QQ-B-626 Gold 0.07µm (3 µ")
Male: Brass per QQ-B-626 Gold 0.75µm (30 µ")
Female: Beryllium copper per QQ-C-530 Gold 0.75µm (30 µ")
Insulators Teflon None
Outer Contact of Plug Beryllium copper per QQ-C-530 Gold 0.07µm (3 µ")
Crimp Ferrules Annealed Brass Gold 0.07µm (3 µ")
Engagement torque 15 N max.
Disengagement torque 20 N max.
Contact Retention 18 N min.
Durability(Mating) 500 cycles min.
(for Beryllium copper female contact only)
Temperature Range -65°C to +155°C
Vibration
Temperature Shock MIL-STD-202 Method 107
Humidity MIL-STD-202 Method 103, Condition. B.
Mechanical Shock MIL-STD-202 Method 213, Condition. B.
Electrical
VSWR
Contact Resistance
Insulator Resistance
Mechanical & Environmental
3 cycles, 3 opposite directions, 10-150 Hz,
10-60 Hz:0.75mm/.03”, 60-150 Hz 10G
Material
Center Contacts
NOTE: Other materials and platings are available on request.
RF X - MC X - XX X 5 xx - 58
other types on request others on request
RF Connectors
MCX Series
2
 □
Other MCX types available on request
   4x    0.80
3.203.90
9.50
9.50
3.203.90
3.203.90
CABLE STRIPPING DIM'S
RECOMMENDED
7.50
10.00
1.70
2.70
4.16 min.
9.20
6.70
8.70
3.70
1.20
0.70
3.70
CABLE STRIPPING DIM'S
RECOMMENDED
CABLE TYPES
RG-174/U, 188A/U, 316/U

Adaptor Type
Detail
How to order
Impedance 50 Ω
Frequency Range 0 - 6 GHz
Working Voltage 170 V rms max.
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 500 V rms min.
Straight 1.3 max.
Right Angle 1.5 max.
Center Contact 5 mΩ max.
Outer Contact 2.5 mΩ max.
1000 MΩ min.
Parts Name Material Finish
Body, Metal Parts Brass per QQ-B-626 Gold 0.07µm (3 µ")
Male: Brass per QQ-B-626 Gold 0.75µm (30 µ")
Female: Beryllium copper per QQ-C-530 Gold 0.75µm (30 µ")
Insulators Teflon None
Crimp Ferrules Annealed Brass Gold 0.07µm (3 µ")
Engagement Force 15 N max.
Disengagement Force 6~15 N max.
Contact Retention 11 N min.
Durability(Mating) 500 cycles min.
Temperature Range -65°C to +155°C
Vibration
3 cycle, 3 opposite directions, 10-150 Hz,
10-60 Hz:0.75mm/.03”, 60-150 Hz 10G
Temperature Shock MIL-STD-202 Method 107
Humidity MIL-STD-202 Method 103, Condition. B.
Mechanical Shock MIL-STD-202 Method 213, Condition. B.
Electrical
VSWR
NOTE: Other materials and platings are available on request.
Material
Mechanical & Environmental
Contact Resistance
Insulator Resistance
Center Contacts
RF X - MM X - XX X 5 xx - 58
other types on request others on request
RF Connectors
MMCX Series
4
Order Code
RFP-MMR-C1N502-58
R/A CRIMP PLUG
CRIMP JACK
Order Code
RFJ-MMS-B1N592-58
Order Code
RFJ-MMS-B2L592-58
STRAIGHT THT JACK
R/A EMBEDDED
SMT JACK
STRAIGHT THT PLUG
Other MMCX types available on request
Order Code
RFJ-MMS-C1N502-58
Order Code
RFP-MMS-B1N592-58
 □   4x    0.50
2.75
0.30
2.830.60
2.701.70
9.00
5.00
7.50
5.50
0.80
3.00
8.00
4.00
CABLE STRIPPING DIM'S

Adaptor Type
Detail
How to order
RF X - SA X - XX X 5 xx - 58
RF Connectors
SMA Series
6
Order Code
RFP-SAS-C1N502-58
CRIMP PLUG
Order Code
RFJ-SAS-P1A591-58
PANEL JACK
Order Code
RFJ-SAR-B1N592-58
Order Code
RFJ-SAS-C1N502-58
R/A THT JACK
CRIMP JACK
Other SMA types available on request
SMT EDGE MOUNT
JACK
Order Code
RFJ-SAS-B3L592-58
 □    4x   1.00
17.80
1.27
1/4-36UNS-2A
9.00
1/4-36UNS
10.20
8 HEX
2.00
5.8 A/F
6.00
6.50
6.30 5.70
8.00 7.28
3.20
6.50
0.80
MOUNTING HOLE
RECOMMENDED
PCB  surface Mount Layout
1/4-36UNS-2A
0.76
0.810.81
6.35
3.819.52
13.33 ref.
1.65
1.73 0.38
1.02
PCB EDGE
1.78
4.32
9.65
4.19
2-0.90
2x 1.00 45.0°
2-0.45
2x 0.45
PLATED THROUGH
HOLE
2.61
PCB THICKNESS 1.57mm
PCB  Hole Layout
2.70
17.00 ref.
8.40
1.27
8 HEX
11.40

 by E-tec
Gender Orientation Detail
How to order
RF X - SR X - XX X 5 xx - 58
Impedance 50 Ω
0 - 12.4 GHz on Flexible cable
0 - 18 GHz on Semi-rigid cable
RG-178: 170 V rms max.
RG-316, .085”: 250 V rms max.
RG-142, .141”: 335 V rms max.
RG-178: 500 V rms min.
RG-316 ,.085”: 750 V rms min.
RG-142 ,.141”: 1000 V rms min.
Straight 1.3 max.
Right Angle 1.5 max.
Center Contact 6 mΩ max.
Outer Contact 2 mΩ max.
5000 MΩ min.
Parts Name Material Finish
Body, Metal Parts Brass per QQ-B-626 Gold 0.07µm (3 µ")
Male: Brass per QQ-B-626 Gold 0.75µm (30 µ")
Female: Beryllium copper per QQ-C-530 Gold 0.75µm (30 µ")
Insulators Teflon None
Crimp Ferrules Annealed Brass Gold 0.07µm (3 µ")
Crimp Gaskets Silicone rubber None
Engagement Force 22 cNm max.
Disengagement Force 22 cNm max.
Coupling Nut Retention 678 cNm min.
Coupling Proof Torque 170 cNm min.
Contact Retention 68 cNm min.
Durability(Mating) 500 cycles min.
Temperature Range -65°C to +155°C
Vibration MIL-STD-202 Method 204 Test Cond. B.
Salt Spray MIL-STD-202 Method 101 Test Cond. B.
Thermal Shock MIL-STD-202 Method 107 Test Cond. B.
NOTE: Other materials and platings are available on request.
Mechanical & Environmental
Contact Resistance
Insulator Resistance
Material
Center Contacts
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
VSWR
Electrical
Frequency Range
Working Voltage
Minimum Maximum
A 2.54 3.43
B 1.24 1.30
C 4.53 4.59
D 6.35 6.73
E 0.00 0.25
F 0.00 0.25
G 2.92 --
Dimension
Millimeters
PLUG
Minimum Maximum
A 5.54 --
B 4.32 --
C 0.38 1.14
D 5.28 5.49
E 4.60 4.67
F 0.90 0.94
G 0.00 0.38
H 1.24 1.30
J 0.00 0.25
K 0.00 0.25
L 1.88 1.98
Dimension
Millimeters

other types on request
Detail
How to order
C1
Gender Orientation
Mounting Type /
Adaptor Type
P1
others on request
Cable Group /
Receptacle Type
B1 Code allocated
 by E-tec
End Launch
JACK
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
REFERENCE
PLANE
I
F
J
G
E
D
C B
A
H
L
K
PLANE
REFERENCE
Must meet the force to engage and disengage
when mated with mating part.
See NOTE
RF X - SB X - XX X 5 xx - 58
Bulkhead,
Rear Mount
RF Connectors
SMB Series
10
 □
Order Code
RFJ-SBS-C1N502-58
CRIMP JACK
Order Code
RFJ-SBS-P1B591-58
PANEL JACK
Order Code
RFJ-SBS-B1N592-58
STRAIGHT THT JACK
Order Code
RFP-SBS-C1N502-58
R/A THT PLUG
CRIMP PLUG
Other SMB types available on request
11.40
14.90
PCB  Hole Layout
5.08
5.08

Adaptor Type
Detail
How to order
RF X - 16 X - XX X 7 xx - N5
RF Connectors
1.6/5.6 Series
12
Other 1.6/5.6 types available on request
 □
Order Code
RFJ-16R-B1B792-N5
R/A THT JACK
Order Code
RFJ-16R-C1B733-N5
Order Code
RFP-16S-C1N733-N5
Order Code
RFP-16R-C2N733-N5
R/A CRIMP JACK
CRIMP PLUG
R/A CLAMP PLUG
4x   1.27
CABLE STRIPPING DIM'S
RECOMMENDED
CABLE TYPES
BT3002
4.505.40
4.70
6.00
2.00
16.90
21.90
14.50
10.50
1.10
9.50
11.90
3.208.00
8.00
10.803.80
8.00 10 A/F
6.60
4.00
3.80
USER GUIDE
SOLDERING
1.90
7.50
15.00
21.20
26.20
14.50
18.50
13.50
2.20
4.50
4.70
6.00
2.00
8.20
9.20
5.40
12.70
3.40
10.80
2.30
7.9 A/F
M9xP0.5-6g
1.10
1.50x4
CABLE STRIPPING DIM'S
RECOMMENDED
MOUNTING HOLE